During this 

development period, many of the expenses of the company were funded by the officers and directors, 
thus alleviating the need for a bank account.  

Prepaid Expenses  

None  

Investments in Marketable Securities  

On August 15, 2011, ten million five hundred thousand (10,500,000) freely trading shares of Medical 
Marijuana, Inc., ("MJNA") were exchanged for 307,537,500 shares of common stock, subject to 144 
restriction (which requires these recipients to hold the shares for a year prior to the shares being able 
to be sold).